
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006915-2024 

Tender

Supply and Implementation of a Tanium Endpoint
Management Solution

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006915
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04455a  
Published 4 March 2024, 7:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

Mindelsohn Way

Birmingham

B15 2WB

Contact

Abdul Alim

Email

abdul.alim@uhb.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006915-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006915-2024
mailto:abdul.alim@uhb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKG3 - West Midlands

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/
https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Implementation of a Tanium Endpoint Management Solution

Reference number

PROC.08.0465

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking a partner to implement and deploy Tanium’s cloud-based end
point management solution across its infrastructure and software to provide real-time
endpoint management, linear workflow chain architecture, automate operations from
discovery to management, and resolve vulnerabilities that could be exploited.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG3 - West Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is seeking a partner to implement and deploy Tanium’s cloud-based end
point management solution across its infrastructure and software to provide real-time
endpoint management, linear workflow chain architecture, automate operations from
discovery to management, and resolve vulnerabilities that could be exploited.



Page 4 to 8

The selected partner will be responsible for the deployment, configuration, and
optimisation of Tanium's endpoint management platform across our infrastructure to
enhance our organisation's security, visibility, and IT management capabilities, as well as
educating and supporting all teams that will be utilising the solution. The partner will be
committed to enabling UHB to reach its goals of maximising its cyber posture and meeting
its contractual requirements and new challenges in an environment of teamwork, joint
participation, flexibility, innovation, and open communications. In this spirit of partnership,
UHB and its service provider will study the current ways of service delivery and operation
to enhance current practices and support processes and systems. Such a partnership will
allow UHB to reach higher levels of quality and service delivery for its patients and the
care that it delivers to the wider population.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract will be extendable by up to a further 24 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

II.2.14) Additional information

Suppliers wishing to submit a tender will need to do so via the Health Family Single
eCommercial System Portal (Atamis) by 13:00 on Tuesday 9th April 2024.

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType
=Projects&uid=a07Sr000004dWNdIAM&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=
1&filters=&County=

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr000004dWNdIAM&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr000004dWNdIAM&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr000004dWNdIAM&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=


Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 April 2024

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 9 July 2024

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 April 2024

Local time

1:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence



Page 7 to 8

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

University Hospitals Birmingham on behalf of

Mindelsohn Way

Birmingham

B15 1NU

Email

matthew.kelsall@uhb.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.wmidsimagingnetwork.nhs.uk/

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
mailto:matthew.kelsall@uhb.nhs.uk
https://www.wmidsimagingnetwork.nhs.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-09-10T14:09:54+0100
	TCPDF




